
 
December 13, 2022 

 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS OF $20,000 OR MORE 

1 Clearview Group 
Implementation of Workiva platform – Internal Audit, Culture & Climate, IT 
Department:    General Counsel Division – Kevin Brown 
Fund Source:   General Fund 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$99,000 

2 Big Picture Company dba Big Picture Learning – Amendment to PSC 
Professional development and Leadership coaching – TAPP, Minor Daniels, Liberty HS 
Department:    Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   Various school budgets 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$0 amendment 
$30,000 maximum per school 
Amended for additional 
services only 

3 Imagine Learning, LLC. – Amendment to PSC 
Software licenses –All JCPS schools 
Department:    Academic Schools Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   ESSER II 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$660,625 amendment 
$1,795,000 original contract 

4 Sagebird Consulting, LLC. – Amendment to PSC 
Consulting Services – General Counsel 
Department:    General Counsel Division – Kevin Brown 
Fund Source:   General Fund 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned _x_ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$20,500 amendment 
$19,500 original contract 

 
* Contracts under $20,000 are listed if the aggregate amount paid to the vendor is over $20,000 for the current 
fiscal year. The Professional Services Contract then requires Board approval. 
 
** Contracts with data sharing agreements must be approved by the Board. 


